No Category

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

Country

Albania

Albania

Argentina

Argentina

Australia

Australia

Brazil

Brazil

Canada

Canada

Canada

Croatia

Cyprus

Denmark

Denmark

Finland

France

France

Germany

Germany

Greece

Greece

India

6th Meeting of the IHO Council
Face-to-face, 18-Oct-2022 ~ 20-Oct-2022

Organization / Company

ALBANIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE (AHS)

ALBANIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE (AHS)

SERVICIO DE HIDROGRAFIA
NAVAL

SERVICIO DE HIDROGRAFIA
NAVAL

AUSTRALIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

AUSTRALIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

DIRECTORATE OF
HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION

DIRECTORATE OF
HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION

CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE

CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE

CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE

HRVATSKI HIDROGRAFSKI
INSTITUT (Hydrographic
Institute of the Republic of
Croatia)

HEADQUARTERS OF
DEPARTMENT OF LANDS
AND SURVEYS

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY

SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE
ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE
LA MARINE

SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE
ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE
LA MARINE

BUNDESAMT FUR
SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND
HYDROGRAPHIE

BUNDESAMT FUR
SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND
HYDROGRAPHIE

HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

Emrush BEJDO

Elvis CENKA

Gustavo Jorge ALMAZAN

Valentin Alejandro SANZ

RODRIGUEZ

Stewart DUNNE

Hilary THOMPSON

RENATO ARRUDA

RODRIGO OBINO

Annie BIRON

Doug BRUNT

Geneviéve BECHARD

Vinka KOLIC

GEORGIOS KOKOSIS

Pia HOJGAARD

Sophie

HOHWU-CHRISTENSEN

Rainer MUSTANIEMI

LAURENT KERLEGUER

Julien SMEECKAERT

Jens

SCHRODER-FURSTENBERG

Thomas DEHLING

Dimitrios EFSTATHIOU

Panagiotis GKIONIS

Adhir ARORA

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

emrush.bejdo@aaf.mil.al

elviscenko@gmail.com

galmazan@hidro.gov.ar

directorshn@hidro.gov.ar

stewart.dunne@defence.gov.au

hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au

obino@marinha.mil.br

obino@marinha.mil.br

annie.biron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

douglas.brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

genevieve.bechard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

vinka.kolic@hhi.hr

gkokosis@dls.moi.gov.cy

pdh@gst.dk

sohoh@gst.dk

rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi

laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr

julien.smeeckaert@shom.fr

jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de

thomas.dehling@bsh.de

director_hnhs@navy.mil.gr

panagiotis.gkionis@hnhs.gr

ia-inho@navy.gov.in

2022-06-14

2022-06-14

2022-05-22

2022-06-10

2022-06-06

2022-08-02

2022-05-11

2022-05-11

2022-05-16

2022-06-14

2022-07-12

2022-06-09

2022-08-04

2022-08-26

2022-08-26

2022-06-03

2022-06-07

2022-06-14

2022-06-24

2022-05-21

2022-06-10

2022-06-10

2022-08-05



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

Category

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

Country

India

Indonesia

Indonesia

Indonesia

Iran (Islamic
Republic of)

Iran (Islamic

Republic of)

Italy

Italy

Japan

Japan

Malta

Malta

Netherlands

Netherlands

Nigeria

Norway

Norway

Oman

Oman

Peru

Peru

Portugal

Portugal

Organization / Company

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

HYDROGRAPHY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY
CENTRE,INDONESIA NAVY
(Pushidrosal)

HYDROGRAPHY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY
CENTRE,INDONESIA NAVY
(Pushidrosal)

HYDROGRAPHY AND
OCEANOGRAPHY
CENTRE,INDONESIA NAVY
(Pushidrosal)

PORTS AND MARITIME
ORGANIZATION (PMO)

PORTS AND MARITIME
ORGANIZATION (PMO)

ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO
DELLA MARINA

ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO
DELLA MARINA (Italian
Hydrographic Institute)

Japan Coast Guard (JCG)

Japan Coast Guard (JCG)

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE,
PORTS AND YACHTING

DIRECTORATE, TRANSPORT

MALTA

HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE,
PORTS AND YACHTING

DIRECTORATE, TRANSPORT

MALTA

Hydrographic Service - Royal
Netherlands Navy

Netherlands Ministry of Defence

NIGERIAN NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

NORWEGIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

NORWEGIAN
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE (ONHO)

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE (ONHO)

DIRECCION DE
HIDROGRAFIA'Y
NAVEGACION

DIRECCION DE
HIDROGRAFIA'Y
NAVEGACION

INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO

INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO

Kuldeep SINGH

Fajar RUSDIANTO

Nurhidayat -

Danar PRATAMA

Nader PASANDEH

Majid ALI NAZI

Nicola Marco PIZZEGHELLO

Massimiliano NANNINI

Shigeru NAKABAYASHI

Masayuki FUJITA

Godwin L. BORG

Mark A. CHAPELLE

Leendert DORST

Toine BARTEN

Olugbenga Bidemi Fahad

OLADIPO

Evert FLIER

Birte BORREVIK

YAHYA AL BALUSHI

AHMED ALBADI

César ZELADA

Juan TERRY

Jodo VICENTE

Mario SIMOES MARQUES

Status

Member
of
delegation

delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

E-mail

ia-inho@navy.gov.in

fajar.rusdianto@pushidrosal.id

infohid@pushidrosal.id

int.pushidrosal@gmail.com

npasand44@gmail.com

malinazi@pmo.ir

nicolam.pizzeghello@marina.difesa.it

massimiliano.nannini@marina.difesa.it

iao@jhod.go.jp

iao@jhod.go.jp

godwin-louis.borg@transport.gov.mt

mark.chapelle@transport.gov.mt

LL.Dorst@mindef.nl

wa.barten@mindef.nl

dhydro@navy.mil.ng

Evert.Flier@statkart.no

birte.noer.borrevik@kartverket.no

ahmed.a.albadi@mod.gov.om

ahmed.a.albadi@mod.gov.om

cesar.zelada@marina.mil.pe

jterry@dhn.mil.pe

dt.hi.chf@hidrografico.pt

simoes.marques@hidrografico.pt

2022-09-29

2022-06-03

2022-06-03

2022-07-22

2022-06-20

2022-06-20

2022-06-10

2022-09-20

2022-05-30

2022-05-30

2022-10-25

2022-10-25

2022-06-03

2022-06-03

2022-09-14

2022-06-22

2022-06-22

2022-08-05

2022-08-05

2022-06-03

2022-06-03

2022-06-03

2022-06-03



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Category

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

Country

Republic of
Korea

Republic of
Korea

Republic of
Korea

Singapore

Singapore

South Africa

Spain

Spain

Sweden

Sweden

Thailand

United Kingdom
of Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

United Kingdom
of Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

United Kingdom
of Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

United Kingdom
of Great Britain
and Northern
Ireland

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

United States of
America

Organization / Company

KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC
AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
AGENCY (KHOA)

KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC
AND OCEANOGRAPHIC
AGENCY (KHOA)

Maritime and Port Authority of
Singapore (MPA)

Maritime and Port Authority of
Singapore (MPA)

South African Navy
Hydrographic Office (SANHO)

INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO
DE LA MARINA (IHM)

INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO
DE LA MARINA (IHM)

SJOFARTSVERKET

SJOFARTSVERKET

HYDROGRAPHIC
DEPARTMENT, ROYAL THAI
NAVY

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

UNITED KINGDOM
HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE

National Oceanographic and
Atmospheric Administration
(NOAA)

NATIONAL
GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE
AGENCY (NGA)

National Oceanographic and
Atmospheric Administration
(NOAA)

COMMANDER,NAVAL
METEOROLOGY AND

OCEANOGRAPHY COMMAND

(CNMOC)

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

Jung-woo LEE

Kwan Chang LIM

Jaeyoung BYEON

Pearlyn PANG

Ying-Huang THAI LOW

Christoff THEUNISSEN

Salvador MORENO

Salvador ESPINOSA

GONZALEZ-LLANOS

Magnus WALLHAGEN

Patrik WIBERG

Pathomphote KAENCHAN

Rhett HATCHER

Helena PATTON

Jake THACKER-PUGSLEY

Clare LAIN

John NYBERG

John LOWELL

Jonathan JUSTI

Matthew BORBASH

Leonel MANTEIGAS

Luigi SINAPI

Rebekka YATES

Rémy ROQUEFORT

Jeff WOOTTON

Status

Member
of
delegation

delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

E-mail

juwleeO5@mofa.go.kr

kclimOO@korea.kr

infokhoa@korea.kr

pearlyn_pang@mpa.gov.sg

Hydrographic@mpa.gov.sg

hydrosan@iafrica.com

smorenos@fn.mde.es

sespinosa@fn.mde.es

magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se

patrik.wiberg@sjofartsverket.se

hydrotechhdrtn@gmail.com

rhett.hatcher@ukho.gov.uk

helena.patton@ukho.gov.uk

jacob.ThackerPugsley@ukho.gov.uk

clare.lain@ukho.gov.uk

john.nyberg@noaa.gov

john.e.lowell@nga.mil

Jonathan.Justi@noaa.gov

matthew.borbash2.civ@us.navy.mil

leonel.manteigas@iho.int

luigi.sinapi@iho.int

rebekkayates@yahoo.co.uk

remy.roquefort@iho.int

jeff.wootton@iho.int

2022-06-20

2022-10-05

2022-06-14

2022-06-24

2022-06-24

2022-08-02

2022-06-03

2022-06-03

2022-06-03

2022-06-22

2022-06-01

2022-06-07

2022-09-20

2022-09-20

2022-06-07

2022-06-17

2022-06-02

2022-06-24

2022-07-01

2022-10-13

2022-09-22

2022-09-20

2022-10-13

2022-09-14



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Category

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

IHO
Secretariat

Other
Observers

Country

Organization / Company

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

International Hydrographic
Organization

Mercator Ocean International

(MOi)

Mathias JONAS

Teresa LANDER

Yves GUILLAM

Caroline FONTANILI

Yong BAEK

Insung PARK

Abri KAMPFER

Sam HARPER

Pierre BAHUREL

Status

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Staff

Observer

E-mail

sg@iho.int

tb_lander@yahoo.co.uk

yves.guillam@iho.int

caroline.fontanili@iho.int

yong.baek@iho.int

pok@iho.int

dtech@iho.int

adso@iho.int

pierre.bahurel@mercator-ocean.fr

2022-09-20

2022-09-20

2022-05-02

2022-09-14

2022-08-08

2022-06-22

2022-07-26

2022-07-12

2022-09-15



