6th Meeting of the IHO Council

Face-to-face, 18-Oct-2022 ~ 20-Oct-2022

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
1	IHO Member State	Albania	ALBANIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE (AHS)	Emrush BEJDO	Member of delegation	emrush.bejdo@aaf.mil.al	2022-06-14
2	IHO Member State	Albania	ALBANIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE (AHS)	Elvis CENKA	Member of delegation	elviscenko@gmail.com	2022-06-14
3	IHO Member State	Argentina	SERVICIO DE HIDROGRAFIA NAVAL	Gustavo Jorge ALMAZÁN	Member of delegation	galmazan@hidro.gov.ar	2022-05-22
4	IHO Member State	Argentina	SERVICIO DE HIDROGRAFIA NAVAL	Valentín Alejandro SANZ RODRIGUEZ	Head of delegation	directorshn@hidro.gov.ar	2022-06-10
5	IHO Member State	Australia	AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Stewart DUNNE	Head of delegation	stewart.dunne@defence.gov.au	2022-06-06
6	IHO Member State	Australia	AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Hilary THOMPSON	Member of delegation	hilary.thompson@defence.gov.au	2022-08-02
7	IHO Member State	Brazil	DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND NAVIGATION	RENATO ARRUDA	Head of delegation	obino@marinha.mil.br	2022-05-11
8	IHO Member State	Brazil	DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND NAVIGATION	RODRIGO OBINO	Member of delegation	obino@marinha.mil.br	2022-05-11
9	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Annie BIRON	Member of delegation	annie.biron@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2022-05-16
10	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Doug BRUNT	Head of delegation	douglas.brunt@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2022-06-14
11	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Geneviève BÉCHARD	Member of delegation	genevieve.bechard@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2022-07-12
12	IHO Member State	Croatia	HRVATSKI HIDROGRAFSKI INSTITUT (Hydrographic Institute of the Republic of Croatia)	Vinka KOLIC	Head of delegation	vinka.kolic@hhi.hr	2022-06-09
13	IHO Member State	Cyprus	HEADQUARTERS OF DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEYS	GEORGIOS KOKOSIS	Head of delegation	gkokosis@dls.moi.gov.cy	2022-08-04
14	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Pia HØJGAARD	Head of delegation	pdh@gst.dk	2022-08-26
15	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Sophie HOHWÜ-CHRISTENSEN	Member of delegation	sohoh@gst.dk	2022-08-26
16	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Rainer MUSTANIEMI	Head of delegation	rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi	2022-06-03
17	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	LAURENT KERLEGUER	Head of delegation	laurent.kerleguer@shom.fr	2022-06-07
18	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	Julien SMEECKAERT	Member of delegation	julien.smeeckaert@shom.fr	2022-06-14
19	IHO Member State	Germany	BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND HYDROGRAPHIE	Jens SCHRÖDER-FÜRSTENBERG	Member of delegation	jens.schroeder-fuerstenberg@bsh.de	2022-06-24
20	IHO Member State	Germany	BUNDESAMT FUR SEESCHIFFFAHRT UND HYDROGRAPHIE	Thomas DEHLING	Head of delegation	thomas.dehling@bsh.de	2022-05-21
21	IHO Member State	Greece	HELLENIC NAVY HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Dimitrios EFSTATHIOU	Head of delegation	director_hnhs@navy.mil.gr	2022-06-10
22	IHO Member State	Greece	HELLENIC NAVY HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Panagiotis GKIONIS	Member of delegation	panagiotis.gkionis@hnhs.gr	2022-06-10
23	IHO Member State	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Adhir ARORA	Head of delegation	ia-inho@navy.gov.in	2022-08-05

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
24	IHO	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC	Kuldeep SINGH	Member	ia-inho@navy.gov.in	2022-09-29
	Member State		OFFICE		of delegation		
25	IHO	Indonesia	HYDROGRAPHY AND	Fajar RUSDIANTO	Member	fajar.rusdianto@pushidrosal.id	2022-06-03
20	Member	Indonesia	OCEANOGRAPHY		of	ajar.rusulanto@pushlurosal.lu	2022-00-03
	State		CENTRE,INDONESIA NAVY (Pushidrosal)		delegation		
26	IHO	Indonesia	HYDROGRAPHY AND	Nurhidayat -	Head of	infohid@pushidrosal.id	2022-06-03
	Member State		OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE,INDONESIA NAVY	·	delegation		
	Otate		(Pushidrosal)				
27	IHO	Indonesia	HYDROGRAPHY AND	Danar PRATAMA	Member	int.pushidrosal@gmail.com	2022-07-22
	Member State		OCEANOGRAPHY CENTRE,INDONESIA NAVY		of delegation		
			(Pushidrosal)		-		
28	IHO Member	Iran (Islamic Republic of)	PORTS AND MARITIME ORGANIZATION (PMO)	Nader PASANDEH	Member of	npasand44@gmail.com	2022-06-20
	State				delegation		
29	IHO	Iran (Islamic	PORTS AND MARITIME	Majid ALI NAZI	Head of	malinazi@pmo.ir	2022-06-20
	Member State	Republic of)	ORGANIZATION (PMO)		delegation		
30	IHO	Italy	ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO	Nicola Marco PIZZEGHELLO	Member	nicolam.pizzeghello@marina.difesa.it	2022-06-10
	Member State		DELLA MARINA		of	······	
24		Italy			delegation	maasimiliana nannini@marina difaaa it	2022 00 20
31	IHO Member	Italy	ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA MARINA (Italian	Massimiliano NANNINI	Head of delegation	massimiliano.nannini@marina.difesa.it	2022-09-20
	State		Hydrographic Institute)				
32	IHO Member	Japan	Japan Coast Guard (JCG)	Shigeru NAKABAYASHI	Member of	iao@jhod.go.jp	2022-05-30
	State				delegation		
33	IHO	Japan	Japan Coast Guard (JCG)	Masayuki FUJITA	Head of	iao@jhod.go.jp	2022-05-30
	Member State				delegation		
34	IHO	Malta	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE,	Godwin L. BORG	Member	godwin-louis.borg@transport.gov.mt	2022-10-25
	Member State		PORTS AND YACHTING DIRECTORATE, TRANSPORT		of delegation		
	Olulo		MALTA		delegation		
35	IHO	Malta	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE,	Mark A. CHAPELLE	Head of	mark.chapelle@transport.gov.mt	2022-10-25
	Member State		PORTS AND YACHTING DIRECTORATE, TRANSPORT		delegation		
			MALTA				
36	IHO Member	Netherlands	Hydrographic Service - Royal Netherlands Navy	Leendert DORST	Member of	LL.Dorst@mindef.nl	2022-06-03
	State		Notificitation Navy		delegation		
37	IHO	Netherlands	Netherlands Ministry of Defence	Toine BARTEN	Head of	wa.barten@mindef.nl	2022-06-03
	Member State				delegation		
38	IHO	Nigeria	NIGERIAN NAVY	Olugbenga Bidemi Fahad	Member	dhydro@navy.mil.ng	2022-09-14
	Member State	0	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	OLĂDIPŎ		, , ,	
39	IHO	Norway	NORWEGIAN	Evert FLIER	Member	Evert.Flier@statkart.no	2022-06-22
39	Member	Norway	HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	EVent FLIER	of		2022-00-22
	State				delegation		
40	IHO Member	Norway	NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Birte BORREVIK	Head of delegation	birte.noer.borrevik@kartverket.no	2022-06-22
	State				3		
41	IHO Member	Oman	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC	YAHYA AL BALUSHI	Head of	ahmed.a.albadi@mod.gov.om	2022-08-05
	Member State		OFFICE (ONHO)		delegation		
42	IHO	Oman	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC	AHMED ALBADI	Member	ahmed.a.albadi@mod.gov.om	2022-08-05
	Member State		OFFICE (ONHO)		of delegation		
43	IHO	Peru	DIRECCION DE	César ZELADA	Head of	cesar.zelada@marina.mil.pe	2022-06-03
	Member State		HIDROGRAFIA Y NAVEGACION		delegation		
лд		Dore			March	itom @dba mil a -	2022 02 22
44	IHO Member	Peru	DIRECCION DE HIDROGRAFIA Y	Juan TERRY	Member of	jterry@dhn.mil.pe	2022-06-03
	State		NAVEGACION		delegation		
45	IHO Member	Portugal	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO	João VICENTE	Member of	dt.hi.chf@hidrografico.pt	2022-06-03
	State				delegation		
46	IHO	Portugal	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO	Mário SIMÕES MARQUES	Head of	simoes.marques@hidrografico.pt	2022-06-03
	Member State				delegation		

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
47	IHO Member State	Republic of Korea	-	Jung-woo LEE	Member of delegation	juwlee05@mofa.go.kr	2022-06-20
48	IHO Member State	Republic of Korea	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Kwan Chang LIM	Member of delegation	kclim00@korea.kr	2022-10-05
49	IHO Member State	Republic of Korea	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Jaeyoung BYEON	Head of delegation	infokhoa@korea.kr	2022-06-14
50	IHO Member State	Singapore	Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (MPA)	Pearlyn PANG	Head of delegation	pearlyn_pang@mpa.gov.sg	2022-06-24
51	IHO Member State	Singapore	Maritime and Port Authority of Singapore (MPA)	Ying-Huang THAI LOW	Head of delegation	Hydrographic@mpa.gov.sg	2022-06-24
52	IHO Member State	South Africa	South African Navy Hydrographic Office (SANHO)	Christoff THEUNISSEN	Head of delegation	hydrosan@iafrica.com	2022-08-02
53	IHO Member State	Spain	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO DE LA MARINA (IHM)	Salvador MORENO	Member of delegation	smorenos@fn.mde.es	2022-06-03
54	IHO Member State	Spain	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO DE LA MARINA (IHM)	Salvador ESPINOSA GONZÁLEZ-LLANOS	Head of delegation	sespinosa@fn.mde.es	2022-06-03
55	IHO Member State	Sweden	SJOFARTSVERKET	Magnus WALLHAGEN	Member of delegation	magnus.wallhagen@sjofartsverket.se	2022-06-03
56	IHO Member State	Sweden	SJOFARTSVERKET	Patrik WIBERG	Head of delegation	patrik.wiberg@sjofartsverket.se	2022-06-22
57	IHO Member State	Thailand	HYDROGRAPHIC DEPARTMENT, ROYAL THAI NAVY	Pathomphote KAENCHAN	Head of delegation	hydrotechhdrtn@gmail.com	2022-06-01
58	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Rhett HATCHER	Head of delegation	rhett.hatcher@ukho.gov.uk	2022-06-07
59	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Helena PATTON	Member of delegation	helena.patton@ukho.gov.uk	2022-09-20
60	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Jake THACKER-PUGSLEY	Member of delegation	jacob.ThackerPugsley@ukho.gov.uk	2022-09-20
61	IHO Member State	United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland	UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Clare LAIN	Member of delegation	clare.lain@ukho.gov.uk	2022-06-07
62	IHO Member State	United States of America	National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)	John NYBERG	Head of delegation	john.nyberg@noaa.gov	2022-06-17
63	IHO Member State	United States of America	NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)	John LOWELL	Member of delegation	john.e.lowell@nga.mil	2022-06-02
64	IHO Member State	United States of America	National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)	Jonathan JUSTI	Member of delegation	Jonathan.Justi@noaa.gov	2022-06-24
65	IHO Member State	United States of America	COMMANDER,NAVAL METEOROLOGY AND OCEANOGRAPHY COMMAND (CNMOC)	Matthew BORBASH	Member of delegation	matthew.borbash2.civ@us.navy.mil	2022-07-01
66	IHO Secretariat		International Hydrographic Organization	Leonel MANTEIGAS	Staff	leonel.manteigas@iho.int	2022-10-13
67	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Luigi SINAPI	Staff	luigi.sinapi@iho.int	2022-09-22
68	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Rebekka YATES	Staff	rebekkayates@yahoo.co.uk	2022-09-20
69	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Rémy ROQUEFORT	Staff	remy.roquefort@iho.int	2022-10-13
70	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Jeff WOOTTON	Staff	jeff.wootton@iho.int	2022-09-14

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
71	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Mathias JONAS	Staff	sg@iho.int	2022-09-20
72	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Teresa LANDER	Staff	tb_lander@yahoo.co.uk	2022-09-20
73	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Yves GUILLAM	Staff	yves.guillam@iho.int	2022-05-02
74	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Caroline FONTANILI	Staff	caroline.fontanili@iho.int	2022-09-14
75	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Yong BAEK	Staff	yong.baek@iho.int	2022-08-08
76	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Insung PARK	Staff	pok@iho.int	2022-06-22
77	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Abri KAMPFER	Staff	dtech@iho.int	2022-07-26
78	IHO Secretariat	-	International Hydrographic Organization	Sam HARPER	Staff	adso@iho.int	2022-07-12
79	Other Observers	-	Mercator Ocean International (MOi)	Pierre BAHUREL	Observer	pierre.bahurel@mercator-ocean.fr	2022-09-15